
Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Brian Alvarez    

Date:  09/10/2025 

Dept. 50 
Hearings for:  8:30AM 

F21906074 Celaya, Raymond Jay Atty: Jason Oleson 
Pre-Trial Release  Jail ID:  0039797     
Booking Number:  2120792 
Court Internal Identification Number:  F21906074-1 
District Attorney:  21-17764 F 
Filing Agency Case Number:  2132741 
Hearing: Further Jury Trial     DDA: Sierra TeNyenhuis 

 

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. John Vogt    

Date:  09/10/2025 

Dept. 60 
Hearings for:  8:30AM 

F23904606 Sainz, John Luis   Atty: Chet Broberg 
Surety Bond    Jail ID:  0784582 
Booking Number:  2322067 
Court Internal Identification Number:  F23904606-1 
District Attorney:  23-17253 DV 
Filing Agency Case Number:  23-0968 
Hearing: Further Jury Trial                     DDA: Carlie Lewis 

   
 

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. William Terrence   

Date:  09/10/2025 

Dept. 70 
Hearings for:  8:30AM 

F22907235 Houghton, Clarence   Atty: Richard Esquivel 
In Custody  Jail ID:  7113564 
Booking Number:  2229187 
District Attorney:  22-26118 HO   

Hearing: Further Jury Trial   DDA: Kendall Reynolds 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 1
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25905824 Cammon, Judea Monique CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2502151329
M25901640 Canizales, Jesus Martin CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-0217
M24915097 Castellanos, Jorge Luis DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  24-0814
M24914853 Castenon, Melissa Rodriguez ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Citation / Own 
Recognizance

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-73127

M24909590 Castillo, Laura Letica DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2405131195
M25904323 Castillo, Laura Letica CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-23083
M11916012 Castro, John Manuel, JR
Fugitive Arraignment
M25906136 Castro, Jose Manuel, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-0536
M24906120 Caywood, Paul Michael
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0094
M25901382 Ceja, Jose Luis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410190040
M24905311 CervantesJuarez, Shona Lecet DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2405010036
M23908641 Chavarria Fryar, Anthony V. DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-0883

M24914199 Chinchilla Salazar, Rodilmiro DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-1784
M25908734 Coburn, Brandon James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2506280496
M25909396 Coburn, Brandon James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2507130856
M25912131 Coburn, Brandon James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2505060669
M24904715 Cody, Brian Allen
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-96
M25906936 Cody, Brian Allen
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410130846
M25912666 Coffee, Danielle Renee
Citation Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 1
M22903471 Cortez, Christopher CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-287
M24904671 Cortez, Christopher CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-0877
M25911898 Crews, Jason Richard DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Conference Filing Agency #:  2508220589
M25910500 Cruz, Felipa
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504071049
M25905543 Cruz, Juan Pablo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406240757
M25908100 Cuellar, Nelson DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-848
M25912677 Curry, Billy Jack
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-1712
M20922194 Ditto, Darrell Gean DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  19-52132
M24909263 Estrada, Marco Antonio CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  2405121240
M25902930 Faustino, Xaia Joanne DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-401-0926
M24908116 Felipe, Laura Nicole DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  2404061136
M24915637 Felix, George Thomas ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2410051549
M25904820 Fidel, Rafael Garcia DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0302
M25909585 Figueroa, Eduardo ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-0621
M15916545 Figueroa, Patricia DPD:  Public Defender

Probation Hearing - Modification
M15918873 Figueroa, Patricia DPD:  Public Defender

Probation Hearing - Modification
M13928309 Flores, Luis  Angel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Conditional Settlement - Sentencing
M25903595 Flores, Saldivar DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2411190061
M24910067 Frederick, Alexis Rachel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  24-6573
M25911174 FRITH, SKYLER AUSTIN
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-28600
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 1
M24914563 Hall, Terrence Javaughn ATTY:  Salhab, Samer A.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-83917
M25907289 Hammond, Tony Devon ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2503071233
M25905188 Harris, Caleb Lenard ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2501091495
M25912707 Hernandez Navarro, Juan Carlos
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-1283
M24908709 Hernandez, Aaron CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  2404151229
M25912271 Hernandez, Aaron

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-376
M23905916 Hernandez, Miguel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2301270163
M25905635 Hill, Wesley Alan ATTY:  Clevenger, Kylie
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-5140
M25905669 Hill, Wesley Alan ATTY:  Clevenger, Kylie
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-0010539
M24902656 Holland, Shane Clayton DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-13147
M24909382 Holland, Shane Clayton DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-30965
M22904871 Holley, Kenneth Tre ATTY:  Abel, John
Citation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-435-473

M23903350 Holley, Kenneth Tre DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2212230786
M23905781 Holley, Kenneth Tre DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2205301099
M23913201 Holley, Kenneth Tre
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2308010992
M25903158 Holley, Kenneth Tre
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407280119
M25905317 Holley, Kenneth Tre
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501251570
M25905487 Huerta, Dora DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2502050877
M25907466 Huerta, Dora DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2502251086
M25911294 Morales, Misael Contreras
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-37289
M25911951 Myers, Ebony Gayle WHEEL:  Schwab, Gerald - Wheel
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2508140734
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 1
M25906655 Quiris, Christina Nicole
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2942
M25906592 Ramirez Cruz, Elias ATTY:  Johnson, Mark
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-143
M25910213 Ramirez, Kevin
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-813
M19925678 Ramirez, Saul E Sorjano DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M25909385 Ramirezgarcia, Bryan Adan
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504241101
M25909322 Ramos, John
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505100117
M25908172 Ramos, Noah Jaylen ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2503150111
M25900477 Ramos, Valerie Alexis ATTY:  Kapetan, Marc N.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2411121518
M25902683 Ray, Timothy Alan
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411140450
M25902842 Ray, Timothy Alan
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411120396
M24906101 Ray, Timothy Allan
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401180469
M24914107 Reyes, Lorena Angelica DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2408101167
M22906669 ReyesCastillo, Alvaro Benedicto
DMV Hold / Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-318
M25909260 Reyeslopez, Maria DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2503151134
M24901015 Rice, Allison DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-21-098
M19920680 Roberts, Janie Lin
Fugitive Arraignment
M25905342 Rocha, Celeste DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-28970
M24900926 Rocha, Larry Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-2501
M25912265 Rodriguez, Jobelia
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505100980
M25911951 Rodriguez, Leonardo
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2508140734
M25901264 Romero, Antoinette Jewel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-2700
M23912413 Romero, Henry, JR ATTY:  Awad, Adam
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2306181219
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 1
M25909527 Rosales, Jose  Refugio
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-932
M24907024 Rosales, Mark Anthony, II DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2403211371
M25910506 Ruff, Ayden
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407210703
M24908061 Ruiz, Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3072
M25907540 Russell, Dwayne
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503071228
M25911951 Smith, Sheonna Nicole ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2508140734
M24904805 Xiong, Bao Nhia DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2312300516
M24904805 Yang, Joshua Yupheng CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2312300516
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 10
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23902614 Cabanzos, Daniel Martinez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2303110954

F24907309 Cabanzos, Daniel Martinez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410270416
F25905013 Calderon, Salvador DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-50686
M24906557 Carroll, Luther Eddie Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-6191
F25904193 Carroll, Luther Eddie Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506241033
M25906156 Castallanos, George Mario DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2503040877
F25904333 Castallanos, George Mario DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506281006
M25908775 Castallanos, George Mario DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505060864
F22904518 Catano, Isaac Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2205140956
F25906166 Cooper, Tashod Jamar ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508150350
M24913281 Coronado, Jayne Loraine DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408050601
F25906100 Coronado, Jayne Loraine DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508300358
M18916129 Crawford, Adrian Deshawn DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment
F23907883 Crawford, Adrian Deshawn DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2301010435
F25904092 Cruz, Delver CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-5780
F25905089 Custodio, Mario A DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507261032
F25906108 Cyrus, Daishawn Tyrie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508291212
F25904276 Flores Trejo, Bryan Rafael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2506261075
R23900174-1 Flores, Deandre Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25900737 Fouquet, Thomas R DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-1155
R15900049-1D Fouquet, Thomas R DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 10
F25901491 Fouquet, Thomas R DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-730
F25905961 Galvan, Aaron DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:   25-8805
F25905171 Garcia, Miracles Angel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505301647
M21909280 Gill, Faraz ATTY:  Gamulin, Martin Hrvoje
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  211077
M23908207 Gill, Faraz ATTY:  Gamulin, Martin H.
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-7538
M25909422 Gomez, Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505021225
F25904493 Gomez, Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2507060035
F25905008 Gonzalez, Eduardo Enrique DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-50963
F23906934 NavaGarcia, Francisco ATTY:  Ruiz, Eddie
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2309180854
F25901097 NAVARETE, XAVIER ANGEL DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2502190118
F21909476 Novella, Javen DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Contested Hearing Filing Agency #:  2147447
F25900705 Novella, Javen DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2308240763
R23900201-4 Nunez, Javier
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
M25912548 Nunez, Javier DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508281611
F24906262 Ochoa, Gerardo Arturo Leon ATTY:  Fortune, Patrick L
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2403140437
M25912277 Oviedo, Abel

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-1791
M24910388 Russell, Dwayne DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2406081498
F24902363 Saefong, Alex James ATTY:  Carpio, Paul G.
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  24-1204
M23911816 Sampson, Theodore Robert DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  22-11605
F24900008 Sanchez, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-14947
M25911517 Sanchez, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-8523
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 10
F24902143 Shepard, Aaron Lee CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  24-3414
F24907582 Singh, Gurdeep ATTY:  Rakkar, Daljit
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410301435

F24907436 Valencia, Jose Luis DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1558
F25902774 Valentine, Isaiah Lee CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2504230480
M25911261 Valentine, Isaiah Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505220192
F25906110 Valentine, Isaiah Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2509010198
F23904803 Vang, Kaitlyn Maiv Paj DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2306190912
F25903656 Vidrio, Omar S Mariscal DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-1374
F25906024 Violette, Kelly James
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2507040097
F25902836 Xaysana, Barry DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Hearing - Restitution Filing Agency #:  25-31226
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 11
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F20905085 Bernard, Roderick, JR ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  19-435-3408
F20907138 Bernard, Roderick, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim
M24905336 Bernard, Roderick, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401310274
F20903931 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F22904153 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F25902264 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F25902036 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F23901985 Hammer, Anthony Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2302251044
F25903827 Hammer, Anthony Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505090049
F11907003 Honarchian, Henry DPD:  Public Defender
Probation General Motion-Post
F25902301 Hussein, Selayman ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504101320
F25902744 Hutson, Christopher Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  25-11880

F25906114 Hutson, Christopher Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508291304
M25912717 Hutson, Christopher Lee

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-23899
F25905891 Islas, Jovencio, III CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2508241363
F25904723 Ivy, Quincy Lamon DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2507021191
F22908508 Jenks, John Charles DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2211300640
F19903830 Johnson, Terrence ATTY:  Rakkar, Daljit
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim
F25905058 Jones, Charles Ke'Vontte Javari Jr DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2507251216
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 11
F22904553 Jones, Jennifer Maxine ATTY:  Morgan, Elizabeth M
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  21-8614

F23900629 Jones, Jennifer Maxine ATTY:  Morgan, Elizabeth M
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-435-165
F23901523 Jones, Jennifer Maxine ATTY:  Morgan, Elizabeth M
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-4348
F23902490 Jones, Jennifer Maxine ATTY:  Morgan, Elizabeth M
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-933
F23902495 Jones, Jennifer Maxine ATTY:  Morgan, Elizabeth M
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2211210570
F24907765 Jones, Jennifer Maxine DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-0013027
F24908582 Jones, Jennifer Maxine DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-14500
F20903931 Jones, Trevell Andre DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F23905669 Kline, Brett Dale ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-8321
M25904899 Navarro, Joseph Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412150089
F25904826 Navarro, Joseph Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-4102
F25904892 Navarro, Joseph Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507190429
F24907280 Ned, Jalayn CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406100487
F22904566 Nelson, Daniel Robert DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2205050047

F25902368 Nelson, Daniel Robert DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501160023
M24915052 Nguyen, Andy DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-80219
M24915092 Nguyen, Andy DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-13717, M24915092

-1
F24908375 Nguyen, Andy DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412140213
M25901336 Nguyen, Andy DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-69831
F25901025 Nguyen, Andy DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-1727
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 11
M25911143 Nguyen, Andy DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411300397
F24906973 Nieves, Rafael DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-401-787
M23913176 Nunez, Jacob Andrew CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2307010101
M24908428 Nunez, Jacob Andrew CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404200990
M24912527 Nunez, Jacob Andrew CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410180583
F22906996 Rodriguez, Carmelita Quijada DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2209250955
F24906973 TrejoServin, Martha CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Cruz Waiver / Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-401-787
F24906515 West, Dustin Allen DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Motion - Suppress Evidence - PC1538.5 Filing Agency #:  2409111093
F22904153 White, Fantasia DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  22-7093
F25902036 White, Fantasia DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2503310777
F25902264 White, Fantasia DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  25-3699
F22901424 Williams, Jayden Warren DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2203060995

F25906241 Wilson, Fontaine Veontenevelle
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509061230
F23900563 Wynne, Malik Savone CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-70700
F24905386 Wynne, Malik Savone DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2305160538
M25909409 Wynne, Malik Savone CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2503290449
M25910088 Wynne, Malik Savone DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2505220769
M25911945 Wynne, Malik Savone DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-21-064
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M25903409 Bajo Bojorquez, Carlos Fabian ATTY:  Awad, Adam
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412061063
M25907992 Ball, Bruce Dewayne DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2506030356
M12601023 Barajas, Jose Crispin Banderas
Fugitive Arraignment
M25910923 BARNER, RAYMOND TAHJAERAYVON
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504111078
M25902990 Barnes, Elizabeth ATTY:  Makasian, James M.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2569
M24905058 Bell, Marcus J DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2401270870
M25907925 Beltran Vega, Pablo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  COPD250000737
M25909311 Bernabe, Umberto ATTY:  Smith, Steven D
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2504170003
M25904033 Blanco Mendez, Jorge Jose
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1567
M25911101 Bonilla, Fabian Julian DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2505150639
M25911529 Bonilla, Fabian Julian DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2508171173
M25912440 Bowen, Blake Louie
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505130386
M23903996 Briseno, Adrian Gerard DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2212150118
M25911494 Briseno, Adrian Gerard DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2408170458
M23907315 Brown, Destiny Chrisitine DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Post Filing Agency #:  2306290786
M23901568 Bustamante, Elena Guadaluupe CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-668
M23907315 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Post
M25902616 Davids, Tenisha Leanne DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2411201036
M22909073 Gago, Isabel DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - VOP Contested Hearing Filing Agency #:  21-59278
M25911960 Gago, Isabel DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2505201376
M25912284 Gallardo, Richard
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-4464

Run:  9/9/2025 9:59:05 AM Page: 12 of 84 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 12
M25910277 Garcia, Jose
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-7572
M25912281 Garcia, Jose Adan
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-1713
M17924157 GarciaSosa, Miguel Alejandro DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment
M25906111 GarciaSosa, Miguel Alejandro DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410170958
M25904346 Garciavaldivia, Oscar Uriel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2409150049
M25906804 Garrison, Jesse Jay DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-30440
M25902690 Givens, Ashley Lynn ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2517
M25912322 Glanzer, Malia CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-2564
M25912334 Glanzer, Malia CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-2128
M25903693 Gomez, Jesse Fierro, JR
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411290317
M25905336 Gomez, Sergio Antonio
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503281396
M23914529 Gomez, Veronica Irene DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-1101
M25908759 Gonzalez Miguel, Irma Aracely DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  H25-0848
M22909653 Gonzalez Valdez, Jorge Luis DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  21-435-2873
M25908803 Gonzalez, Alexander
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-495-0180
M25904258 Gonzalez, Hilberto Rene ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  250101191
M25910304 Gray, Mark Armand
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-646
M24913307 Guevara, Marina ATTY:  Fortune, Patrick L
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  PD 24-1586
M25906104 Gutierrez, Eugene, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-0394
M25902771 Gutierrez, Josiah Paul
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-2553
M24907031 Jackson, Ontao DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2403190531
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M25904680 Jackson, Ontao DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-401-0034
M23911217 Jaime, Rigo ATTY:  Balakian, David
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2306181256
M24906691 Jian, Cindy ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-04934
M25910080 Johnson, Darrelle Freeman DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504011142
M25903403 Johnson, Robbie DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-13016
M24902624 Jones, Guillermina ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2312010929
M25912723 Jones, Tyrese Kahnye Keyshawn
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509060526
M21913830 Juarez, Miguel DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  21-495-212
M23911350 Juarez, Miguel DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-1402
M25909819 Juarez, Miguel DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-7393
M25904476 Kaur, Sukhpreet ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412191110
M25907571 Knable, Madison Marie ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-09881
M25908013 Kumar, Ankit ATTY:  Gamulin, Martin H
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2503050029
M25909508 Kumar, Sandeep ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-1127
M25912681 Maratita King, Austin John
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501120742
M24913679 Melgar, Juan Manuel Guzman
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-1890
M23913256 MORENO, MARLYN NONE DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-962

M24909084 Valencia, Luis Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  2404251219

M25908302 Valencia, Luis Jose
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0838

M24905872 Valoff, Thomas Gregory ATTY:  Kapetan, Marc N.
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2404280821
M23911462 Vargas, Emiliano Quiros ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-8515
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M21915184 Vargasaguilera, Rafael ATTY:  Cervantes, Robert
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  203415
M25911876 Viera, Valentin Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2508240188
M25902711 Vijay, Sriram ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-75865
M21901331 Villa Landeros, Jesus
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-3363
M25912253 Villa Landeros, Jesus
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-626
M25900467 Villanueva, Bernaldo B ATTY:  Trevino, Jim A.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-2094
M25905545 Voornsveld, Nicky
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-01555
M20912239 Vue, Sue ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification
M25911980 Ward, Bennett Elwood DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2508250556
M25912370 Weatherspoon, Nicholas Jameel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508110883
M25912667 Weaver, Brant Michael
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-1603
M23904097 White, Marc Anthony CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2301210726
M25907286 White, Marc Anthony CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  2505281576
M25910635 White, Matthew Tyler
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505130181
M25912724 Williams, Jayden Warren
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509061098
M25900030 Woodard, Jerrilene Ann ATTY:  Moran, Amanda K
Own Recognizance Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  2409101262
M25910915 Wruk, Christopher James
Fugitive Arraignment
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M25905367 Elenes, Johnathan Albert L
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501151453
M25910287 Espino, David
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412170005
M25900108 Esquerbobadilla, Kevin Josue DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409060023
M24914331 HERRERA, ANALIAH VANESSA CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Diversion / Own 
Recognizance

Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  24-48650

M25912671 Labbee, Janet Marie
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-1695
M25912726 Legarcia Salas, Kenny
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509061148
M25912310 Lewis, Robert Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-62900
M25912323 Lewis, Robert Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-34276
M25906466 Leyva Jr, Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  25-435-0370
M18928914 Lopez Gonzalez, Fernando Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial
M25903591 Lopez Gonzalez, Fernando Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-262
M25910504 Lopez, Enrique Padilla DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2507300054
M25912264 Lopez, Everardo Lopez
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-4280
F23908056 Lopez, John Fernandez DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2309151164
M25912082 Lopez, John Fernandez DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-02078
M25912711 Lowe, Mark Traivais Dennis
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505100184
M24915527 Lua, Luis Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3058
M25903628 Lua, Luis Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1809
M23913383 Munoz, Angel Samuel DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2304140258
M24913358 Munoz, Angel Samuel DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial
M25907490 Munoz, Angel Samuel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2503051494
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M25903625 Najeraramirez, Jesus Manuel ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412301269
M25912275 Nicacio, Daniel Andrew
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2507290773
M25909036 Nowlin, Lindsay Elaine ATTY:  Taleisnik, Martin
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2504121388
M25912676 Olmedo, Marcos Antonio
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-1776
M25908295 ON, JULIET ZOE ATTY:  Kapetan, Marc N.
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502240454
M25912668 ON, JULIET ZOE
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506230002
M25908382 Ordonezgomez, Ana Karen DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502210600
M24914331 Ornelas, Cristina Anahyi DPD:  Public Defender
Diversion / Own 
Recognizance

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-48650

M20922807 Ortega, Marisela CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  20-2529
M23904993 Ortega, Marisela CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Citation Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-1139
M23911502 Ortega, Marisela CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Citation Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-2714
M24900205 Ortega, Marisela CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Citation Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-3876
M25904547 Ortega, Marisela CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Citation Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-4202
M25905042 Ortega, Marisela CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Citation Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1721
M23900881 Oviedo, Abel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-5452
M25912263 Panico, Dominic Victor

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-3844
M25908966 Peralta, Michael Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-45657
M25908814 PerezGarcia, Guadalupe ATTY:  Cervantes, Robert
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2503150907
M22905280 Pinkney, Dominique Lakesha ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  22-435-509
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M25912362 Podergois, Scott James
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-55266
M25909719 Polk, Malonte DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2507030741
M24914996 Ponce, Julio Marcos DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-495-0268
M24910493 Power, Anthony Michael
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-06525
M25912704 Preciado, Priscilla Isabella Lopez
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505130998
M25903065 Quijano, Cassandra DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2411091396
M25903780 Quintana, Fernando Gabriel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-6939
M25906357 Ramos, Ubaldo Estrada ATTY:  Cervantes, Robert
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2501300029
M25911568 Saldana, Mcayla Lee
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505101072
M25906455 Sanchez, Ryan DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2505101201
M24910139 Sandoval, Desiree DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2405111062
M25905482 Sandoval, Jessalyn CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2501270741
M25909308 Santana, Andres
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409131372
M25912268 Serrano, Jonhy E
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-1818
M25912260 Shinall, Demonta Karl David
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503060430
M25905118 Sidhu, Satinder Gary ATTY:  Rakkar, Daljit
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2501180584
M23909081 Singh, Gurjot ATTY:  Rakkar, Daljit
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M24913362 Singh, Karandeep ATTY:  Hoeke, Kevin Frederick
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  24-435-1821
M24911982 Singh, Kuljinder ATTY:  Mitchell, Michael
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2406181127
M24906171 Singh, Sanjay ATTY:  Hubbell, Marlene
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2401241063
M24906572 Spitzer, Joseph Lee
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3926
M24914590 Spitzer, Joseph Lee
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-11750
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M25912245 Spurlock , Joshua  Andrew
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-4465
M25905567 Stallings, Michael Gabriel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-435-0284
M25910572 Stinnett, Sky Elizabeth
Arrest Warrant Pending Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501300288
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M25912256 Alcantara, Kevin Charles M
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-1549
M22904782 Altamirano, Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  21-5945
M25912252 Ambriz, Israel, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502150993
M25904747 Andrade, Rafael Torres
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1954
M25909730 Andrus, Casey Allen, SR
Appearance Letter Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-73183
M25910665 Aranda, Luis Rafael
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-1694
M25912259 Aranda, Luis Rafael
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-1736
M25904991 Arguellosifuentes, Vicente DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2501190015
M24913173 Arguijo, Mariano Martinez
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407121152
M25912661 Arguijo, Mariano Martinez
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505130340
M25903472 Avala, Diego DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-2716
M23901820 AvendanoGarcia, Silvano DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-693
M25909390 Avila, Marco Antonio
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505100338
M25906617 Burns, Stacey D DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-495-0332
M24907134 Davis, Kentravis Keayunn ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2404021066
M25912660 Davis, Lydia Chanelle
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505131085
M19910776 De La Cruz, Monica DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial
M23901774 De La Cruz, Monica
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2211021101

M23903876 De La Cruz, Monica
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2301040683

M25912258 Delcid, Alfred Chololo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505100970
M25902978 Devi, Meena ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412100836
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M25912423 DIAZGALICIA, NELSON FRANCISCO
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501181554
M23911348 Dickerson, Earniese Daenell DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23053300559
M25912267 Downey, Eric Paul Christopher
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505101256
M25912652 Downey, Eric Paul Christopher
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505101256
M24907199 Duenas, Israel Josiah CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-537
M25900481 DUFER, CHRISTINE RENEE CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2409290924
M25904110 Duran, Iracema M DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-009
M25900510 Ledesma, Montserrat Agabo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1641
M21913192 Madero, Robert  Briones DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  219607
M24900372 Madero, Robert  Briones DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  24-29
M24902374 Malbrew, Donquena
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2311251003
M25912728 Mansanalaz, Fabian
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509070370
M25912231 Martinez Casas, Alejandra
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-1882
M23910433 Martinez, Francisco Gahel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2305110974
M22904332 Martinez, Michael Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-848
M23903274 Mata, Miguel A DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-4034
M25912250 MCCREEDY, JAKE KENNETH
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501300851
M24915368 McDowell, Clara Jean DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2409010881
M25911864 McGruder, Terry Lee
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505100923
M25907923 Medrano, Julio Gonzales ATTY:  Bonakdar, Roger
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2503221194
M25912258 Mendez Ruiz, Oliverio Osbaldo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505100970
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M25912398 Mendez Ruiz, Oliverio Osbaldo

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505290800
M25912345 Mendez, Joselin Antonio
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-1704
M21901710 Mendoza, Christina DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  20-64253
M21908871 Mendoza, Christina DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2122418
M25912278 Mendoza, Gabriel Elias
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-1904
M25910535 Millan, Andrew Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2505051427
M25906484 Miranda, Thomas Sanchez DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502100070
M25912247 Moran Arreola, Carlos Raul
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-1852
M25903934 Morgan, Eric DPD:  Public Defender

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2503120673
M23906548 Mottola, Yvette CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-11237
M24915370 Mottola, Yvette CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2408290551
M24907152 Munoz, Samantha Nicole CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2403231018
M19915234 Singh Mann, Jaskaran DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Review
M19926731 Singh Mann, Jaskaran DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Review
M25900481 Smith, Larry Richard DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2409290924
M25905358 Thompson, Dillan Wayne
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0319
M25912378 Thompson, Tehron Eugene
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506121156
M25905890 Tirol III, David Reyes ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-0262
M24903239 Tracy, Jack Lester DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-3419
M25904512 Trejo, Sabrina DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501050104
M25912443 Tucker, Lorrie Ann
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505131089
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Santos, Virna L
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 2
M25912345 Valenzuela, Kaylene J
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-1704
M25902442 Yang, Vince Vue CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  2411210513
M25907346 Yang, Vince Vue CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-0518
M25908698 Yang, Vince Vue CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-0757
M25911406 Yang, Vince Vue CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  2508140408
M25911809 Yang, Vince Vue CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-2378
M24912369 ZavalaCorrea, Hilario Nicholas DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2410151286
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Lor, Pahoua
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 201
Time:  8:15 AM -----------------------
22CEFL02508 Brandon Fisher vs Vanity Blanco

Modification OSC/Motion
21CEFL03512 CONFIDENTIAL

Modification OSC/Motion
22CEFL02200 Destiny Del Rio vs Anthony Hernandez

Reissuance of OSC
25CEFL03607 Marisela Sanchez vs Mychal Bloodworth

Initial OSC/Motion
25CEFL03300 Natividad Velazquez Elizarraras vs Jorge Hernandez 

Parra
Initial OSC/Motion

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
15CEFL03807 CONFIDENTIAL

Review
24CEFL04900 Jennifer Vasquez vs Antonio Vasquez

Return Readiness- Tier I
0478912 John F Bennett vs Tracy V Bennett

Trial Setting

Time:  10:30 AM -----------------------
20CEFS00907 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JOE CASTRO, IV 

Return Readiness- Tier I
13CEFL05513 Mala Zendejas vs Miguel Zendejas - LEAD

Return Readiness- Tier I
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Hamilton, Jennifer
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 202
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL01077 Blanca Marquez vs Jose Marquez De La Torre

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL04730 Leticia Moreno vs Jose Moreno Saucedo

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL05304 Michael Mechekoff vs Denise Mechekoff

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL04594 Patricia Jimenez vs Zacarias Jimenez Morales

2 Family - Centered Status Conference

Time:  9:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL01527 Alicia Quirarte vs Jose Romo

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL02896 Claudia Luft vs Donald Luft

2 Family - Centered Status Conference

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
22CEFL00167 Christopher Rose vs Pila Rose

Status Review

Time:  10:30 AM -----------------------
23CEFL03171 Channel Quintero vs Jose Hernandez

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL01822 CONFIDENTIAL

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL03241 Jessica Perez vs Andrew Perez

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL03232 Khami Parrish vs Christopher Easley

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL03268 Victoria Arballo vs Andrew Arballo

2 Family - Centered Status Conference

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
21CEFL02476 Meghan Ashleigh Carlson vs Elijah Ryan Schellhardt

Motion  - Attorney Fees
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Vasquez, Mary
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 203
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL03222 Amritapreet Grewal vs Prabhpuneet Brar

Firearm Relinquishment Hearing
25CEFL03570 Callista Alvarado vs Andrew Alvarado

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL04119 Catalina Ruiz vs Ryan Jung

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL04155 Cathleen Cendejas vs Annaleah Cendejas

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
10CEFL06326 CONFIDENTIAL

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
24CEFL04216 Crystal Delarosa vs Alex Rodriguez Olveva

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
22CEFL03019 Damian Escobedo vs Lilianna Lopez

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
24CEFL01519 Javier Gomez vs Daisy Banda

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL04139 Krystle Lara vs Adolfo Benavides, JR

TRO Order to Show Cause
17CEFL03554 Lynn Threatt vs Rodolfo Threatt

Renew Restraining Order
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Munoz Figueroa, David E.
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 204
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
15CEFL00244 CONFIDENTIAL

Return Readiness- Tier III
21CEFL01237 Denise M. Lopez vs Ernest R. Lopez III

Modification OSC/Motion
25CEFL01735 Eddie Daniels, JR vs Chantal Chiles

Trial Confirmation
20CEFL04153 Marco Hernandez vs Argentina Islas

Review
25CEFL01430 MICHAEL BALDERAS vs ANGELICA BALDERAS

Return Readiness- Tier I
10CEFL00333 Steven Renteria vs Bernice Zuno

Return Readiness- Tier III

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
19CEFL03937 Jose Alvarez Torres vs Sandra Santos-Alvarez

Return Readiness- Tier I

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
20CEFL03936 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested Hearing-TRO
23CEFL04952 Luz Mendoza Hernandez vs Nelson Suphalak

Contested Hearing-TRO
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Arax, Brian M
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 21
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
16CEJ300367-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 18 months
16CEJ300367-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 18 months
24CEJ300079-1 CONFIDENTIAL

W&I 366.26 Hearing
24CEJ300079-2 CONFIDENTIAL

W&I 366.26 Hearing
24CEJ300079-3 CONFIDENTIAL

W&I 366.26 Hearing
24CEJ300129-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 12 months
24CEJ300203-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested 388
24CEJ300203-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested 388
23CEJ300243-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference - Juris/Dispo
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Nystrom-Geist, Kimberly
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 23
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
15CEJ300288-2 CONFIDENTIAL

388 Modification of Juvenile Court Judgments and 
Orders

15CEJ300288-3 CONFIDENTIAL
388 Modification of Juvenile Court Judgments and 
Orders

15CEJ300288-4 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status - 6 months

17CEJ300291-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)

17CEJ300291-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)

19CEJ300151-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JV220 Review Hearing

19CEJ300151-2 CONFIDENTIAL
JV220 Review Hearing

19CEJ300151-3 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status - 6 months

19CEJ300151-4 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status - 6 months

23CEJ300098-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JV220 Review Hearing

24CEJ300075-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Contested W&I 366.26 Hearing

20CEJ300141-1P CONFIDENTIAL
Non-Minor Dependent Review

19CEJ300151-5 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status - 6 months

25CEJ300080-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Amended Petition

25CEJ300128-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Jurisdiction/Disposition

25CEJ300128-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Jurisdiction/Disposition

25CEJ300128-3 CONFIDENTIAL
Jurisdiction/Disposition

25CEJ300128-4 CONFIDENTIAL
Jurisdiction/Disposition

25CEJ300128-5 CONFIDENTIAL
Jurisdiction/Disposition

23CEJ300131-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Jurisdiction/Disposition

23CEJ300131-3 CONFIDENTIAL
Jurisdiction/Disposition
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 30
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23905252 Alvarado, Samantha CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2307170159
F24908706 Arguetamartinez, Domingo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Motion - Continuance - Pre
F23902865 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F25903611 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F25901674 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F25903931 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F21906956 Ma, April Guadalupe DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2146859

F25906109 Ma, April Guadalupe DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408020304
M24914602 Maciel Sanchez, Moises Domingo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2412060015

F25903470 Maciel Sanchez, Moises Domingo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Motion - Bail - Pre Filing Agency #:  2505270535
M25911305 Maciel Sanchez, Moises Domingo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505171139
R25900043-1 Madden, Patrick  Marquese CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment
M25904681 Madden, Patrick  Marquese CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1265
M25904858 Madden, Patrick  Marquese CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501070011
F25905056 Madden, Patrick  Marquese CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507240316
F24903113 Maiden, Tasharee Trachelle CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Jail Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2404290534

F23905252 Major, Kenny Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2307170159
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 30
F23904356 Martin, Allen Loyd CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-6628
M18927908 Martinez Murillo, Alfredo DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F24902475 Martinez Murillo, Alfredo DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401050045
F25906118 Martinez, Magdaleno Luis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508310561
F25906168 Medina, Felipe Martinez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-401-0497
F25906178 Medina, Felipe Martinez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508291464
R21900034-2B Medina, Felipe Martinez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25902449 Mendez De Juarez, Thelma ATTY:  DiSalvo, Mario
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-0007399
M25905953 Mendez, Joselin Antonio
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501020595
M25905980 Mendez, Joselin Antonio
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501070312
F25906017 Mendez, Joselin Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508280097
F24905568 Mendez, Rogelio DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-435-1484
F25902743 Mendez-Vasquez, Luis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim
M22905828 Mendoza, Alfonzo CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-435-733

F25900529 Mendoza, Alfonzo CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Surety Bond Motion - Suppress Evidence - PC1538.5 Filing Agency #:  2501140963
F23904503 Mendoza, Michael Angelo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-5774
F24907494 Mendoza, Michael Angelo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-5863
F25903931 Menezes, Jerad Richard CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2506150739
F25901674 Mesina, Romany Yves DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2503151421
F25903611 Mesina, Romany Yves DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2505300715
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 30
M25912251 Mesina, Romany Yves
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505291264
F23908504 Milburn, Roy, III ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2311201062
F25905557 Mims, Adory Elijah DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-28174
F24901534 Miranda, Joshua ATTY:  Rios, Serita
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2402240105
F22906978 Montoya, Ira Tywreil DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2209260195
F25905249 Moreno, Jose Brian Montes DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-435-2563
M17930059 Moua, John DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP M Sentence
M20913352 Moua, John DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP M Sentence
M25900078 Moua, John DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP M Sentence Filing Agency #:  24-435-2062
F25905410 Moua, John DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-56925
F25902189 Murilloporras, Bryan De Jesus DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0432
F25901698 NONAMEGIVEN, VAIBHAV ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501010944
F25902449 Santaigo, Lirio ATTY:  Shrayberman, Yan E
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-0007399
F25904948 Talamantez, Robert CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507191072
F13901089-3D Talamantez, Robert CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25905143 Tate, Gerald Wayne DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507060462
M25912442 Tate, Gerald Wayne

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0005240
F25902202 Thao, Chue DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504040396
P21900013-1B Thao, Chue DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Parole - Violation of Parole Arraignment
F23902865 Torres, Pascual Chavez CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  15-61237
M25902732 Villalobos, Leonardo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2503021032
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 30
F25904123 Villalobos, Leonardo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506210524
F25900536 Villarreal, Antonio Roel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  FSPD 24-981
F23904356 Williams, Jimmy Delbert DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-6628
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Green, Gary
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 301
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
24CEFL05650 Alexis Martinez vs Nathaniel Contreras - LEAD

General Motion
24CEFS00963 CASE CONSOLIDATED WITH 24CEFL05650

COUNTY OF FRESNO vs NATHANIEL 
CONTRERAS
Companion Case Calendared by Court

11CEFS03030 County of Fresno vs Carlos F Guadarrama
Motion Modify Child Support

24CEFS03258 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs CHARLES MONSON, JR 
Wage and Earning Assignment

25CEFS00698 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs DANIEL VALENZUELA
Motion Modify Child Support

23CEFS03056 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs HECTOR RODRIGUEZ
General Motion

24CEFS00452 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JOSE HUERTA- ZAPIEN
Motion Modify Child Support

08CEFS00812 County of Fresno vs Mandel Wright
Motion Modify Child Support

18CEFS03996 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs MARISA GIRON
Motion Modify Child Support

10CEFS03000 County of Fresno vs Mayneng Yang
Motion Modify Child Support

15CEFS05910 County of Fresno vs Tiese Delaney
Motion Modify Child Support

21CEFL04814 Sonia Gill vs Asham Gill
Motion Modify Child Support

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
21CEFL04814 Sonia Gill vs Asham Gill

Motion Modify Child Support
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Pebet, Noelle
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 302
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
06CEFL01053 CONFIDENTIAL

Order to Show Cause - Contempt
13CEFL01741 CONFIDENTIAL

Arraignment
14CEFL06905 CONFIDENTIAL

Stay
08CEFS04083 County of Fresno vs Adam De La Cruz

Failure to Appear
0380431 County of Fresno vs Alfred Smallwood

Stay
15CEFS05685 County of Fresno vs Aubrey Woods

Order to Show Cause - Contempt
11CEFS04743 County of Fresno vs Carrie Camacho

Settlement Conference - Contempt
14CEFS00813 County of Fresno vs Genevieve Y Morales

Order to Show Cause - Contempt
12CEFS02789 County of Fresno vs Jacob Sandoval

Order to Show Cause - Contempt
16CEFS01917 County of Fresno vs Jason Gaitan

Order to Show Cause - Contempt
05CEFS01816 County of Fresno vs Jason L Gaitan

Order to Show Cause - Contempt
18CEFS01237 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JESSIE RODRIGUEZ

Settlement Conference - Contempt
07CEFS00201 County of Fresno vs Jose Armenta Jr

Settlement Conference - Contempt
13CEFS03479 County of Fresno vs Karina Chavez

Stay
0367421 County of Fresno vs Karlos Lamar Grier

Order to Show Cause - Contempt
0403054 County of Fresno vs Karlos Lamar Grier

Order to Show Cause - Contempt
10CEFS03303 County of Fresno vs Luciano Romero

Stay
0655347 County of Fresno vs Marcelo R Lopez  Jr

Order to Show Cause - Contempt
14CEFS01325 County of Fresno vs Salvador Zepeda

Settlement Conference - Contempt
18CEFS02411 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs WES BRIXEY

Stay
05CEFL01271 Eloise Meza vs Kender Reyna

Stay
23CEFL04337 Gabriel Garcia Perez vs Kenya Garcia (Lead)

Order to Show Cause - Contempt
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Pebet, Noelle
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 302
22CEFS03123 LUKE RUDOLPH GUDINO  VS  JAMIE GUDINO

Settlement Conference - Contempt
08CEFL00331 Matthew C Horsley vs Amanda D Seminoff (Lead)

Failure to Appear
14CEFS01951 State of South Dakota, Ex Rel; Crystal J Longe vs 

Nathaniel J Duchscher
Settlement Conference - Contempt

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
22CEFS01563 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs GUADALUPE NOE 

RAMOS
Contested Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Dalesandro, Samuel
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 303
Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
25CEFL00651 Joshua Lovelace vs Annamarie Beltran

Return Readiness- Tier I
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Allen-Hill, Glenda
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 304
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
23CEFL05181 Emmy Ramirez by and through GAL Sonia Ramirez 

vs Noe Ramirez, JR
Contested Hearing-TRO (Over 5 hours)

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
18CEFL05272 Eleanor Rodriguez vs Gonzalo Medina, III

Reissuance of OSC
23CEFL05181 Emmy Ramirez by and through GAL Sonia Ramirez 

vs Noe Ramirez, JR
Contested Hearing-TRO (Over 5 hours)

Run:  9/9/2025 9:59:05 AM Page: 38 of 84 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Mangano, Robert
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 31
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F25902140 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F25906097 Dancy, Kayvaun DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508200999
R22900211-1 Dominguez, Guadalupe Antonio
Surety Bond PRCS - Violation PRCS
F25906105 Duran, Jordan Christian DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508310717
F24901109 Eldridge, Domonique Davon Darnell CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2402080959

F13910727-1B Gamboa, Rogelio
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25900678 Garcia, Adriana Marie DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-435-2318
R20900235-3 Garcia, Daniel Sandoval
Citation PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25900251 Garcia, Joel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-435-0080
F25904478 Garcia, Julian Jerry ATTY:  Garland, John F.
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507041476
F24901742 Garcia, Steve ATTY:  Balakian, David
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2402101073

M18926970 Garza , Marcos, JR ATTY:  Disalvo, Mario
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing
M21906963 Garza , Marcos, JR ATTY:  Disalvo, Mario
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2116726
M22910845 Garza , Marcos, JR ATTY:  Disalvo, Mario
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  21-64793
F22908148 Garza , Marcos, JR ATTY:  Disalvo, Mario
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Settlement Conference

F22909026 Garza , Marcos, JR ATTY:  Disalvo, Mario
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  F736-412-22
F24904935 Gaytan, Jose Juan DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1011
F25900741 Glasco, Colby Garrett DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-08363
F25902985 Gonzales, Isaiah Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-401-0237
F22908758 Gonzales, Reynaldo ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2212090268
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Mangano, Robert
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 31
F25902140 Gonzalez, Denise DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2503141123
M21908002 GonzalezParral, Juan Carlos DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2045960

F24902017 GonzalezParral, Juan Carlos DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-2363
M24910535 GonzalezParral, Juan Carlos DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405241111
M25908804 GonzalezParral, Juan Carlos DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-1026
M22904250 Graves, Jamal Rashsaan ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-435-494
F23902031 Graves, Jamal Rashsaan ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2303170918
M24912252 Graves, Jamal Rashsaan ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2410141015
F21904498 Grimaldo, David James CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  F134562021
M22913052 Grimaldo, David James CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2209011447
F23900172 Grimaldo, David James CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  F316-412-21
M23909581 Grimaldo, David James CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2304200183
M24904168 Grimaldo, David James CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401140097
F24904079 Guero DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Probation Transfer Pursuant to 

PC1203.9
Filing Agency #:  24-6755

F24906322 Lewis, Kamron Denell
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21-955818
F23908916 Leyva, Jalacion Raymond Keyan DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2312050593
F22907460 Lizarraga, Amanda ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody MSR - Violation MSR Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2210110851
F22909058 Lizarraga, Amanda Nicole ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody MSR - Violation MSR Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2211040494
F24902320 Lizarraga, Amanda Nicole DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-19242
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Department:     Department 31
F25900838 Lizarraga, Amanda Nicole DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-09617
M23912893 Lopez, Crystal Lena DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2310210265

F25904236 Lopez, Crystal Lena DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Motion - Continuance - Pre Filing Agency #:  2503070582
M25908584 Lopez, Crystal Lena DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506251576
F25901144 Lopez, Jacob Sonny DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-401-0112
F25902529 Lopez, Jacob Sonny DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-401-0240
F24904519 Lopez, Tisoc Jesus Ciquo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-1810

F24905402 Lopez, Tisoc Jesus Ciquo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1656
M25911889 Lopez, Tisoc Jesus Ciquo
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0898
F25902668 LopezVenegas, Hugo  Antonio Jr
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  F201-412-23
F24901109 LORING, MARQUIS DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2402080959
F25906130 Lott, Tyrique DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508300263
F25903177 Lua, Noe DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-1372
M25907027 Lua, Noe DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0550
M25907718 Lua, Noe DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0709
M25908074 Lua, Noe
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0774
F25905791 Lua, Noe

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2040
M25912699 Lua, Noe

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0939
M25912703 Lua, Noe

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2045
F22909026 Mora, Laura DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  F739-412-22
F22909026 Ramirez, Ana Maria ATTY:  Hammerschmidt, Jeff
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  F739-412-22
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Department:     Department 31
F22909026 Rodriguez, Olivia Gloria CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  F739-412-22
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Department:     Department 32
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24900497 Acuna, Jesus, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312140318
F25905815 Aguilar, Carlos Bryan DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505271125
F22908771 Alvarez, Joseph Raul ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
Cruz Waiver / Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-14773
F25900471 Apodaca, Vincent Daniel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501090122
F24907613 Arredondo Sanchez, Jorge ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411100706
F24901658 Arteaga, Christopher CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2402130522

F25904742 Arteaga, Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503180416
F25904743 Arteaga, Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507150624
F24907950 Campos, Oscar Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Probation Transfer Pursuant to 

PC1203.9
Filing Agency #:  2411081404

F25902348 Carriono, Nicholas J DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2504110743
F25904401 Carriono, Nicholas J DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2507010748
F25904736 Carroll, Brian Anthony, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2507140704
F25902678 Casares, Daniel Jesse CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503110487
F21908023 Casillas Gartin, Christian DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Restitution Filing Agency #:  2162646
F24908116 Castillo, Jose E.I. DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412070916
M25911054 Castillo, Jose E.I. DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508071549
F25904737 Cerda, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-4021
F23907440 Chairez, Vincent DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2310070506
F24907515 Chatman, James Elliot CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410080675
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Department:     Department 32
M25904126 Chatman, James Elliot CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501081637
F25902198 Chatman, James Elliot CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503240673

F25902052 Cheshire, Karen DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-22116
F25906073 Clay, Terance Lamar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim
F22906999 Cleaver, James Eugene DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2207070359

F22908383 Cleaver, James Eugene DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2210310395

F25904719 Cleaver, James Eugene DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2311200287
F25902037 Colunga, Erika DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503290885
F22902599 Contreras, Jonathan Alejandro CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2204130675

F23901946 Contreras, Jonathan Alejandro CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2205121298

M23905213 Contreras, Jonathan Alejandro CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2303291185

F24904186 Contreras, Jonathan Alejandro CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404010467

M25906142 Contreras, Jonathan Alejandro CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406071194
F23901176 Cooley, Lawrence Larone DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  B946238
M24905062 Correia, Brandon CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-435-0221
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Department:     Department 32
F24906288 Correia, Brandon CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2409111385
F22902599 Garcia, Karla Farfan DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2204130675
F25904866 Ochoa, Frankie Luna DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-6974

F23900775 Ogden, Laurel Michelle ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  20-1048740
F24904337 Orona, Anthony, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing
M25911825 Orosco, Vincent DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508210380
F25905873 Orosco, Vincent DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-8678
F25905259 Ortiz, Salvador Torres
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505260947
R20900072-6B Ortiz, Salvador Torres DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Case Status Hearing
F25906103 Ouphthame, Laja Octopus DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508291251
F25902554 Velez, Jazmynn Alize CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-28228
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Department:     Department 33
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24903511 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25902330 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25900694 Ellis, Keltrick Deshun DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-01160390
F25905935 Ellis, Keltrick Deshun CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508241170
F25901934 Enriquez, Jose Trinidad JR ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-435-2610
F25900599 Espino, Victor Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-8686
F25901896 Espinoza, Charlson ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408100114
F22908555 Esquivel, Mia Regina CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2209090612

F24905818 Esquivel, Mia Regina DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408231255
F25903946 Estanga, Luis Manuel ATTY:  Beshwate, Richard
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-435-1849
F25903207 Flores, Esbeydi CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Motion - Joinder Filing Agency #:  2505101488
F25904300 Jacinto, Joel
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-6501

F24903511 Ochoa, Heather Lynn ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  22-91
M25902330 Ochoa, Heather Lynn ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-0707
F25904476 Packard, Elexus Jermaine DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507031493
F25904052 Pena, Joshua Isaiah CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-24322
F22909143 Peralta, Salvador Palacios CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-15298

R25900135-1 Perez, Carlos Efrain DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
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Department:     Department 33
F25904481 Perez, Carlos Efrain DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507050713
F25903382 Perez, Destiny Victoria ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Motion - Joinder Filing Agency #:  2505101488
M25912418 Perez, Ryan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509010079
M25912459 Perez, Ryan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2507030349
F25906127 Perez, Ryan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508190453
F23901458 Pickett, Davonta CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2302250039

F23903775 Pickett, Davonta CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  23-5783

F25903258 Pickett, Davonta DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505160645
F25906123 Sagrero, Eduardo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2509010484
F07905408 Sanchez, Francisco DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Deferred Entry of Judgment
F25905530 Sanchez, Francisco DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508061341
M08912270 Sanchez, Luis Francisco DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
M13931152 Sanchez, Luis Francisco DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
F25906218 Schoonmaker, Douglas Vaughn
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508251220
M25910893 Silva, Frank Javier Benito
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-6276
F25905868 Silva, Frank Javier Benito DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-8709
F24904340 Singh, Akashdeep DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  BOF-FR2024-00967
F21905078 Still, Matthew Allen CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2134290

F24905907 Still, Matthew Allen CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  24-9809
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Department:     Department 33
F25902275 Sua, Noah ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504011333
M25904333 TorresUrban, Julian ATTY:  Pittman, Taylor Daye
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412221359
F25902157 TorresUrban, Julian ATTY:  Pittman, Taylor D.
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-2736
F25906104 Ulloa , Jaime DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2509020146
F25902275 Valladores, Adam ATTY:  Alvarez, Antonio
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504011333
F23900582 Ybarra, Rubi CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-916

F25905298 Zamora, Israel Ramirez DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-7939
F25904185 Zamora, Rene Jordan ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-4515
F25906126 Zepeda, Paul Santana DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508291449
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Department:     Department 34
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F25905982 Acosta, Luis Manuel
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508260309
F23904266 Balboa, Manuel Franklin CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-6535
F25904039 Barreno, Jesse Ray, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-435-1869
M25900742 Beatty, Elijah Maliek DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-957
F25903409 Beatty, Elijah Maliek DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505261255
F25904350 Beatty, Elijah Maliek DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505261257
F24906670 Berkley, Darius George DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Motion - Suppress Evidence - PC1538.5 Filing Agency #:  24-61601
F25902000 Billings, Tarrayn Alise ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501240717
M25911287 Billings, Tarrayn Alise CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505201425
F25904777 Blackman, Kenneth Jay DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507161351
F24902311 Blancarte, Eduardo ATTY:  Salhab, Samer A.
Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  BI-FR2022-00082
F21907821 Bowen, Brett William DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2111600

M25912407 Bowen, Brett William DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509011096
F25906128 Bowen, Brett William DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-435-2061
F24906488 Brown, Destiny Chrisitine DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2409190552
F24907011 Brown, Destiny Chrisitine DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-1612
F25904628 Brown, Mikey DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-50263
F25901537 Bueno, Candelario Valdez, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-304
F23902099 Burgin, Owen DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-29069
F24905204 Bush, Darwin Keith ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-29637
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F24907011 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F24906488 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F25900985 Faz, Enrique Rene ATTY:  Simsarian, Kendall
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501291660
M20916160 Flores, Esbeydi CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre-Trial
F25903207 Flores, Esbeydi CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505101488
F23904938 Flores, Kristy ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2020PIU29
F25901150 Macias Romero, Jesus ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-1980
F24905995 Mendoza, Hector Jesus Castro ATTY:  Escamilla, Eric P.
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408301440
F24905995 Ramirez Mendoza, Juan Jorge ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408301440
F22906625 Ramirez, Janaya DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  B964495
F25901293 Ramirez, Manuel Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502131215

F25901590 Ramos, Andy Varra Jr CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-9365
F25903390 Ramos, Andy Varra Jr CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505111014
F25905473 Ramos, Jesus DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-8088
F25901944 Reid, Marella ATTY:  Renge, Jon
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2503141333
F25904313 Reyes , Christopher  Daniel, SR DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506280059
F13903584-1C Reyes, Raul Rolando
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24906648 Rivas, Daniel Matthew DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-0908
M24913897 Rivas, Daniel Matthew DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2682
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F24906128 Roberts, Conner Larry CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2310030389

F25905442 Roberts, Conner Larry DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505171363
F25906049 Robinson, Dwando Lefelle II DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2595003984
R24900221-2 Robinson, Dwando Lefelle II DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24906754 Rodriguez, Gustavo DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410021480
F24903761 Rodriguez, Jacob Vaughn DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405120575
F22903238 Rodriguez, Josephine CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  22234
F25904143 Rodriguez, Josephine CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  COPD250001000
M25911026 Rojas, Jorge, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1566
R25900092-2 Rojas, Jorge, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
M21910061 Rojas, Michael Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2127289

M24906219 Rojas, Michael Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402201455
M25900115 Rojas, Michael Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409061432
F25901218 Rojas, Michael Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502170060
F25902795 Rojas, Michael Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-30200
M25910110 Rojas, Michael Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2504221559
F25905138 Rojas, Michael Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507280373
F25901881 Ruiz, Jorge Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501240244
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Lee, Charles
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 401
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL04171 Alexandria Penaloza Mora vs Alberto Morelos

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL04174 Angelica Madrigal vs Jonathan Ruiz

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL04075 Cassandra Lombera vs Jerome Lopez

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL03681 Graciela Hernandez vs Jose Hernandez

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
25CEFL04080 Leslie DeLosSantos vs Jordany Reynosa

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL02283 Mark Bobendrier vs Michelle Garcia

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL04175 Melanie Amatt vs Brandon Puentes

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL04073 Melissa Hernandez Lozano vs Jonathan Ramirez, JR

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL03571 Yesenia Flores Jimenez vs Ricardo Velasquez

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order

Run:  9/9/2025 9:59:05 AM Page: 52 of 84 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Orozco, Gary
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 402
Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
14CEPR00390 Aysia Dixon & Jerome Dixon, Jr. (GUARD/P)

Petition
23CEPR01090 Bella Deluna (GUARD/E)

Probate Status Hearing
22CEPR01361 Casey Trust Number 1, dated December 1, 1995

Petition - Terminate
25CEPR00309 Cheryl Lee Earl (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
25CEPR01312 Denoya Maynard Monahan (Estate)

Petition - Probate
25CEPR01298 Devin Singh Bains (CONS/P)

Petition - Appoint Probate Conservator
23CEPR01458 Donald Edward Rickard (Estate)

Petition - Distribution
25CEPR00439 Felix Cortez Gomez (GUARD/P)

Petition
23CEPR00604 Fumiko Okabayashi (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
22CEPR00337 Gabriella Helm, Madeline Helm (GUARD/P)

Petition - Appoint Guardian
25CEPR01105 Jaan Carrillo (GUARD/P)

Petition - Appoint Guardian
25CEPR00440 Jagdeep LNU (GUARD/P)

Petition
16CEPR01203 Janelle Sandoval, Maximilian  Palafox (GUARD/P)

Petition - Appoint Guardian
23CEPR01457 Janice Ellen Pond (Estate)

Petition - Distribution
24CEPR01356 Joan Marie Willhoite (CONS/PE)

Petition - Attorney Fees
25CEPR00414 Jose  Humberto Castro (Estate)

Probate Status Hearing
24CEPR00788 Nancy Judd Demirjian (Estate)

Probate Status Hearing
16CEPR01095 Nathan Nava, Eduardo Gomez, Della Gomez 

(GUARD/P)
Petition

23CEPR01092 Nicholas Deluna (GUARD/E)
Probate Status Hearing

24CEPR01367 Olga L. Trejo (Estate)
Probate Status Hearing

25CEPR01315 Santiago De Leon (Estate)
Petition - Probate
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Orozco, Gary
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 402
25CEPR01293 Zachary Ryan LaFlumboise (CONS/P)

Petition - Appoint Probate Conservator

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
25CEPR01055 Joe Amando De La Cruz (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
10CEPR00762 CONFIDENTIAL

LPS Conservatorship Re-Appointment
15CEPR00820 CONFIDENTIAL

LPS Conservatorship Re-Appointment
20CEPR00736 CONFIDENTIAL

LPS Conservatorship Re-Appointment
21CEPR00355 CONFIDENTIAL

LPS Conservatorship Termination
22CEPR00697 CONFIDENTIAL

LPS Conservatorship Termination
22CEPR01035 CONFIDENTIAL

LPS Conservatorship Re-Appointment
23CEPR00754 CONFIDENTIAL

LPS Conservatorship Re-Appointment
25CEPR01354 CONFIDENTIAL

Continued Hearing by Court
25CEPR01439 CONFIDENTIAL

LPS Temporary Conservatorship Appointment
25CEPR01470 CONFIDENTIAL

LPS Temporary Conservatorship Appointment
25CEPR01478 CONFIDENTIAL

LPS Temporary Conservatorship Appointment
25CEPR01479 CONFIDENTIAL

LPS Temporary Conservatorship Appointment
25CEPR01483 CONFIDENTIAL

LPS Temporary Conservatorship Appointment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 403
Time:  3:29 PM -----------------------
19CECG00801 Antonio Cabrera vs. K. Hovnanian at Valle Del Sol, 

LLC / COMPLEX
Ex Parte Hearing

24CECG04742 Isveth Villegas vs. Robert Cervantes
Ex Parte Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gamoian, Lisa M.
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 403
Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
23CECG02961 Elijah Barajas vs. CA Freight Xpress, Inc.

Petition - Comp Minor's Claim
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Crass, Steven
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 404
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
21CEFL01787 CONFIDENTIAL

Modification OSC/Motion
24CEFL02489 Jonathan Guitron vs Selina Sanchez

Reissuance of OSC

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
24CEFL06098 Linda Delsid vs Christopher Delsid

OSC - Other
23CEFL05599 Maria Ulloa vs Arnoldo  Ramirez Gutierrez

Motion Spousal Support

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
16CEFL01592 Nicole Rerucha vs Jason Rerucha

Modification OSC/Motion

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
24CEFL03099 Kari Pruett vs Justin Pruett

Settlement Conference
21CEFL03294 Starlene Dailey vs Cleo Edwards

Contested Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Tharpe, D Tyler
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 501
Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
22CECG01387 Ashley Scheesley vs. California Department of 

Corrections and Rehabilitation
Motion - Tax Costs

25CECG02108 Emmanuel Pulido vs. Inocencio Canchola
Petition - Compel Arbitration

20CECG03757 Estate of Joe L. Faz vs  Harman Trucking, Inc. / 
LEAD CASE
Motion - Bifurcate

25CECG03018 Jacob Westfall vs  Fresno Unified School District, a 
public entity
Petition for

23CECG03218 Jennifer Barry vs. Tansi Casillas
General Motion

24CECG05479 Key Star Capital Fund IV, L.P. vs. Nina Seyedabadi-
Alonzo
Writ of Attachment

24CECG05270 Miriam Orellana vs. Jose Vargas
Motion - Quash

25CECG02247 No Name Given Prateek vs. Hyundai Motor America, 
a California Corporation
Petition - Compel Arbitration

24CECG02968 Timothy Seeboth vs  California Department of State 
Hospitals Coalinga
Demurrer

Time:  3:28 PM -----------------------
23CECG00847 Joseph  Yzaguirre vs. Clovis Unified School District

Motion - New Trial

Time:  3:29 PM -----------------------
23CECG04397 Jared Schroeder vs. Ten-J Chassis

Ex Parte Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Culver Kapetan, Kristi
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 502
Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
21CECG03136 Amar Alamary vs. Maria Luna Manzo

Motion - Compel Attendance
24CECG04060 Andrea Jacobo vs. Dan Jacobo

General Motion
24CECG02985 City of Fresno vs. Art Terzian

General Motion
25CECG01250 Nicole Rodriguez Jimenez vs. Camilla Marquez, 

Medical Doctor
Demurrer

24CECG02665 Ron Miller Enterprises Inc. vs. Alexandera Bobadilla
Summary Judgment

23CECG02990 Trett Richardson vs. Agnes Bosch-Ramirez M.D.
Summary Judgment

Time:  3:28 PM -----------------------
23CECG04805 Ashley Solorzano vs. Aaron's LLC / STAYED

Arbitration Status Conference
23CECG01445 David Donaldson vs. Monsanto Company / 

COMPLEX
CRC 3.1385 After Settlement

24CECG01076 Raminder  Bains vs. SRAN Family Orchards, Inc. 
Trial Setting Conference

Time:  3:29 PM -----------------------
24CECG05090 City of Parlier, a political subdivision of the State of 

California vs. Sarbat Bhala, Inc.
Ex Parte Hearing

22CECG03586 Fridoon Alvand (David) vs. Pinedale County Water 
District
Ex Parte Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Skiles, Jon M
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 503
Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
23CECG04640 Aaron Hernandez vs. Garda CL West, Inc. / 

COMPLEX / CLASS ACTION / STAYED
Motion - Dismiss

24CECG03603 Frank Cruz vs. Oscar Bibiano
Motion  - Admissions Deemed Admitted

24CECG03074 Gerardo Hernandez vs. American Honda Motor Co., 
Inc.
Motion to Vacate Judgment

24CECG04113 James Tomlinson vs. Sequoia Brewing Company, 
LLC
General Motion

24CECG02483 Jose Ramirez Nunez vs  Kamren Taylor
Petition - Comp Minor's Claim

25CECG00104 Lizette Leon vs. Justin  Leon 
General Motion

25CECG03674 MHC Financial Services LLC, a Kansas limited 
liability company vs. Cal Coast Services, Inc., a 
California corporation
Motion - Preliminary Injunction

Time:  3:28 PM -----------------------
25CECG00553 Angela Floyd vs. Lewis Everk, JR / COMPLEX / 

CLASS ACTION
Case Management Conference

25CECG01040 CONFIDENTIAL
Case Status Minors Comp

23CECG00353 Lawrence Anthony vs. BN 5950 L.P. / COMPLEX
Case Management Conference

17CECG03900 Steve Lathrop vs. Lennar Fresno, Inc. / COMPLEX
Case Management Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Sanderson, Houry
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 53
Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
F15902365 Blake, Aaryn Wayne DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Appeal - Review Remittitur
F13908756 Harper, Darcy DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Case Status
F19901192 Padron, Cruzito DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Motion - Continuance - Pre Filing Agency #:  19-882
F16901823 Smith, Charles Michael Shalau DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Case Status
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Idiart, Michael
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 71
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24903644 Torres, Pablo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2405220883
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Conklin, Jonathan
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 72
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F22902646 CONFIDENTIAL ATTY:  Culver, Michael
Pre-Trial Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  21-50310
F22904069 Della, Marcello Deshawn ATTY:  Beshwate, Richard
In Custody / Indictment Case Status Filing Agency #:  21-50310
F24901323 Della, Marcello Deshawn WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-2000
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Jones, Heather M
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 95
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F20902172 Aceves, Francisco DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F24901811 Alfaro, Christian Luis ATTY:  Harris, Miles
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  24-0455
M24904430 Ayala, Beatriz DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2401250985
F25904988 Bailey, Brandon Wyatt DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507230384
F25904101 Barajas, Julio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2506220635

F25905933 Barajas, Julio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2508251059
F23907110 Bautista, ELIAS ELISEO DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  23-1170
M19917776 Bohay, Bill Everett DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment - Deferred Entry of Judgment
M19927272 Bohay, Bill Everett DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
M21908857 Bohay, Bill Everett DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2131272
R15900333-1B Bohay, Bill Everett DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F22907711 Bohay, Bill Everett DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21-13294
F23908241 Brady, Michael James DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2309011307
F24903675 Briones, Richard CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2405250433
M25904652 Briones, Richard DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501151169
M25912122 Briones, Richard CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505030776
M25907223 Brown, Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2406041258

F22901308 Byrd, Evan Ryan CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  21-14522

M24912425 Byrd, Evan Ryan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-1624
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Jones, Heather M
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 95
F25905887 Byrd, Evan Ryan CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-8725
F25903766 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24903240 Delacruz, Veronica DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2403060834
F23907636 Diaz, Antonio Efrain DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2310010475
F25905882 Domenici, Dillon Troy DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-8707
F24903884 Dominguez, Alberto Ricardo DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2404240632
F25903001 Duran, Rene Baca DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Sentencing Filing Agency #:   2505070999
F25906158 Duran, Rene Baca DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2509020850
F25905117 Elizarraraz, Salvador DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507271264
F24905620 Levi, Bryant Ray ATTY:  Hastrup, John
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2408011611
F23905986 Lockhart, Dennis Lavell, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2308140772
F24907198 Lopez, Noberto  Jose CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2403180062

F25905870 Lopez, Noberto  Jose CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508231048
R24900107-2 Lopez, Noberto  Jose CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F22904538 LueraStafford, Anthony Robert ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-324

F24902811 Padilla, Jesse DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2404220880
F24906369 Parraledezma, Guillermo Guadalupe, JR ATTY:  Boulger, Jane
Own Recognizance Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-10669
F25905876 Pena, Joshua Isaiah CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2502121438
F25903766 Phompong, Saengkaew DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2506070770
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Jones, Heather M
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 95
F25902166 THOMAS, BRANDON JAMALL DPD:  Public Defender

General Motion-Post Filing Agency #:  2504060795
F24906886 Thomas, Fredrick James, SR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2410080875
F24906129 Thomas, Sudi Aboyomiphillip DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Motion - Extension of Time on Bail Forfeiture - Pre Filing Agency #:  2408180454

F24907620 Tovar, Nolbert DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-4109

F25906089 Tovar, Nolbert DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-2869
R18900379-1B Trujillo, Cruz Abel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Sentencing Hearing
F25902603 Trujillo, Cruz Abel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2503300009
M25911902 Trujillo, Cruz Abel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508201234
F24906162 Zuniga, Gabriel Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2409080402
F25902421 Zuniga, Leonard DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-3821
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 96
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F21906253 Coleman, Kevin Wayne, JR ATTY:  Boulger, Jane
In Custody Franklin Case Status - Post Disposition Filing Agency #:  2141336
F25906162 Green, Nathan Terrance SR Johnson DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-4897
F23905008 Herrera Mendoza, Jonathan Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  23-1858
F23908787 Hood, Brian Allan WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2307050198

F24900842 Hood, Brian Allan WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2401200150

R19900003-3 Jimenez, Anthony Jay DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
M24915126 Johnson, Nicholas Carter DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-14066

F25906087 Johnson, Nicholas Carter DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2508310271
F25906023 Jones, Madmax
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2507020120
R25900076-1 Joya, Frank, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Sentencing Hearing
F25905377 Joya, Frank, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Pre
Filing Agency #:  2508030565

F24900203 Juarez Cruz, Natividad ATTY:  Cervantes, Robert
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2401051390
F25900685 MARTINEZ, PAUL NONE DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2501171605

M25911820 MARTINEZ, PAUL NONE DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2508211410
M24912567 McCoy, Dewayne Lajuan DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2410191344

F22908530 Miller, Derick ATTY:  Moore, Kojo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2212010735

F24901848 Miller, Derick ATTY:  Moore, Kojo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2403060635
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 96
F25902983 Miller, Derick DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2504270690
F25904993 Miller, Derick DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2507200920
F24905787 Montes, Wilfredo ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2408141647
F21903841 Munoz, Josiah DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2125427

M23906377 Munoz, Josiah DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2303011250
F25906196 Murillo, Santos Raul CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-2790
M25912627 Murillo, Santos Raul CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2191
F25906242 Olmos, Destiny Marie
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2509060991
F23906669 OROZCOPARRA, JOSE RICARDO DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2308241546
M21911722 Padilla, Vincent DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2145546

F24901726 Ramirez, Felipe Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2403061602

F25906167 Ramirez, Luis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2509011199
F24906140 Ramos, Destiny CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-0329

F25904668 Ramos, Destiny CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  25-7137

M25903064 Rangel, Anthony Joe DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403090145
F25903992 Rangel, Anthony Joe DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506090004
F25904855 Renteria, Richard Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2506211208
F23907802 Rodriguez Rios, Francisco Javier DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  23-67249
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 96
F23902879 Rodriguez, Omar Lopez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-4489
F23906684 Rojas Meza, Armando CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2308081382
F23905466 Rojas, Alexis ATTY:  Fortune, Patrick L
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2307230071
F24906440 Rojas, Alexis ATTY:  Fortune, Patrick L
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2409181357
F23903026 Romero, JonMichael, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2304060651
F25904256 Rosales Chavez, Carlos Ricardo ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-3501
F25905277 Ward, Michael Paul DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2507270094
F25903264 Williams, Alexander Dupree DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505080386
F24902463 Williams, Kenneth ATTY:  Barton, Veronica
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404011098
M25903224 Ybarra, Carlos Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2501020584
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Luna, Irene
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 97A
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25905076 Cisneros, Santiago Martinez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody FTA-PC1000 Drug Diversion Filing Agency #:  25-1411
M25911040 Cisneros, Santiago Martinez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody FTA-PC1000 Drug Diversion Filing Agency #:  25-4393
M25901132 Green, Lovelle Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-13591
F25904099 Ramos, Victor, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Review Prop 36 Filing Agency #:  25-820
R24900246-2 Ramos, Victor, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Guerra, Amy
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 97B
Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
M20918243 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25906947 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25907830 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M20918243 Gray, Pamela Cozetta DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25906947 Gray, Pamela Cozetta DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2410280233
M25907830 Gray, Pamela Cozetta DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2506060830
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Baloian, Melissa
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 97C
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
SE54069 Abdullah, Sanad Yaser Mohamed ATTY:  Dekel, Jonathan
Citation Arraignment
RW59287 Barrera, Oscar Raul Mendez ATTY:  Dailey, William H
Citation Arraignment
7H7Z004JH BONDARENKO, VOLODYMYR ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Citation Arraignment
7H7Z004S9 CARRILLO-CARRILLO, JULIAN ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Citation Arraignment
E1008403 Contreras, Evan Nathan ATTY:  Dekel, Jonathan
Citation Arraignment
RK44177 Estrada, Christopher Alexander ATTY:  Dekel, Jonathan
Citation Arraignment
7HGJ001G4 HARSH, NONAMEGIVEN ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Citation General Motion- Pre
7W7S0009C HOMRAN, ABDULA ISKANDER ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Citation Arraignment
E077242 KAUR, DILPREET ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Citation Arraignment
E1040891 KUMAR, SUNIL ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment
M35408 LarreynogaBatres, Cristion Adonis ATTY:  Dekel, Jonathan
Citation Arraignment
RL22298 Lu, Jolin Jia ATTY:  Dekel, Jonathan
Citation Arraignment
7NGW002VQ MARIANO, ERICA MICHELLE ATTY:  Dekel, Jonathan
Citation Arraignment
RK45590 Martin, Michael Joseph ATTY:  Dekel, Jonathan
Citation Arraignment
7H86002CP Martinez, Jose Alfredo Ayaca ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Citation General Motion- Pre
7H86004KX MERINO, ADAM ALEXANDER ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Citation Arraignment
7H840060N ORTIZHERNANDEZ, JOSE ALBERTO ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Citation Arraignment
RK45926 Prieto, Giovanni Paramo ATTY:  Dekel, Jonathan
Citation Arraignment
E1005405 ROWLAND, DAVID LEE ATTY:  Dekel, Jonathan
Citation Arraignment
7H7Z004DQ SANDHU, SUKHJINDER SINGH ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Cash Bail / Citation Case Status
7H7Z004M7 SINGH, AKASHDEEP ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Citation Sentencing
7H86004JP SINGH, HARJIT ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Citation Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Baloian, Melissa
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 97C
7H7Z00498 SINGH, HARPREET ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Citation Case Status
7H7Z004DN ULLOAFLORES, CHRISTIAN A ATTY:  Graf, Jeremy Evan
Citation Arraignment
E099937 Vang, Angie ATTY:  Dekel, Jonathan
Citation Arraignment

Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
I25900489 Dicochea, John Anthony
Citation Arraignment
I25900385 Paredes, Nicolas
Citation Arraignment
RK56055 PLAZA, KYLE WILLIAM
Citation Arraignment
I25900488 Reyna, Emanuel
Citation Arraignment
I25900404 Villa, Mario Jr
Citation Arraignment
I25900487 Villa, Salvador
Citation Arraignment

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
7HFT008KH Buchanan, Seth Joseph
Citation Court Trial
E1085112 Dhaliwal, Rajvinder
Citation Court Trial
HU0373 Escandon, Moses Manuel
Citation Court Trial
7HDN002WN GONZALEZ, NORMA ANGELICA
Citation Court Trial
E1085037 Johnson, Mary Elizabeth
Citation Court Trial
MK05074 Kumar, Aman ATTY:  Huang, Brandon B
Citation Court Trial
7HGJ001HY MATTHEWS, EDITH CARMEN
Citation Court Trial
E993147 NICHOLS, LEONARDO ELI
Citation Court Trial
E1068370 NIEVES, CHRISTOPHER WILLIAM
Citation Court Trial
E994431 NUNO, JOSE FRANCISCO
Citation Court Trial
E1075948 Qualls, Mitchell Eugene
Citation Court Trial
E1065080 RAMIREZ, DANNY
Citation Court Trial
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Baloian, Melissa
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 97C
7H8K0077T SINGH, DIGVIJAY ATTY:  Clevenger, Kiley
Citation Court Trial
MJ63435 Singh, Donna J ATTY:  Huang, Brandon B
Citation Court Trial
RW60930 Singh, Sukhwinder ATTY:  Huang, Brandon B
Citation Court Trial
E1121429 TIMORI, MOHAMMAD
Citation Court Trial
E1067606 Zupko, Irene Mary
Cash Bail / Citation Arraignment/Court Trial

Time:  5:00 PM -----------------------
S06839 De Rosales, Martha Beatriz Montes
Citation Chambers Work- Post
E1029166 De Rosales, Martha Beatriz Montes
Cash Bail / Citation Chambers Work- Post
7H8L00MSC Voronov, Ruslan
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Whalen, Robert
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 97D
Time:  8:29 AM -----------------------
25CECL08359 JC Home Restorations LLC vs. Christopher Gomez

Ex Parte Hearing

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CECL08383 CONFIDENTIAL

Motion - Set Aside Default
25CECL03302 Elderberry on the Bluff Homeowners Association vs. 

Avtar Mahal
Money Damages

24CECL09380 Lobel Financial Corp., a California Corporation vs. 
Nathan Yancy
Court Trial

25CECL06344 Rajinder Singh vs. Andrew Delgado, JR 
Motion - Set Aside Default

25CECL00266 Two Jinn, Inc vs. Tiffany Woodward
Motion  - Admissions Deemed Admitted

23CECL05708 Two Jinn, Inc. vs. Daniel Gonzales
Motion - Enforce Settlement

Time:  1:28 PM -----------------------
25CECG02022 Jennifer Dawson vs. Fresno County Department of 

Environmental Health / WM
Writ of Mandate Briefing Schedule

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
24CECG03928 Michael Gonzales vs. Steven Gordon, Director of the 

Department of Motor Vehicles / WM
Writ of Mandate
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Diaz, Maria G
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 97E
Time:  8:31 AM -----------------------
24CECL10010 Citibank, N.A. vs. Betty Moultrie

Motion  - Admissions Deemed Admitted
25CECL01413 Nexstar Media Inc. vs. Body Del Sol Aesthetics, A 

Medical Corporation
Motion - Strike

24CECL00755 Velocity Investments, LLC vs. Jamison Conley
Motion - Amend Judgment

25CECL00159 Wells Fargo Bank, NA  vs. Rito  Medina
Motion  - Admissions Deemed Admitted

Time:  1:28 PM -----------------------
25CECG03738 Ernesto Hernandez, JR vs  City of Reedley

General Motion

Time:  3:00 PM -----------------------
23CECG00025 Abel Perez vs. Roberto Perez

Case Management Conference
25CECG01975 Alberto Landeros vs  Satvir Cheema

Case Management Conference
24CECL15136 Bank of America, N.A. vs. Kaycee Dommer

Case Management Conference
19CECG03524 Gurdeep Brar vs. James Shehadey

Case Management Conference
21CECG01034 Gurwinder Grewal vs. Baljinder Grewal

Case Management Conference
24CECG01548 Kristin Lawrence vs. Clayton Riba

Case Management Conference
22CECG03668 Matthew Womack vs. Doe defendant 1

Case Management Conference
23CECL07119 Midland Credit Management Inc vs. Adriana Knight

Case Management Conference
25CECG02095 S. E. vs. City of Coalinga

Case Management Conference
25CECG00731 Shaw Petroleum, Inc. vs. PNM Ventures, Inc.

Case Management Conference
24CECL02056 Steve Cloud vs. Cameron Phillips

Case Management Conference
25CECG02075 The Clarksfield Company, Inc. vs. 104 Investments, 

LLC
Case Management Conference

24CECG03841 The Estate of Terry Saunders vs. Meganova, L.P.
Case Management Conference

25CECL05585 Wells Fargo Bank, NA vs. Karen Wootten
Case Management Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Diaz, Maria G
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 97E
Time:  3:01 PM -----------------------
21CECG00596 Armando Reyna vs. John Fowler

Continued CRC 3.1385
23CECG05203 Liliana Espinoza Murillo vs  Walailak Gerjarusak

Continued CRC 3.1385
24CECL06964 LVNV Funding LLC vs. Savanna Hughes

CRC 3.1385 After Settlement

Time:  3:02 PM -----------------------
24CECG04015 Anthony Lawrence vs. City of Fresno

Order to Show Cause - Dismissal
24CECL04433 Aspire General Insurance Company, a corporation 

vs. James Knoy
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal

24CECL07523 CarMax Auto Superstores Inc. vs. Jordan  Martin
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal

22CECG01021 Deere & Company vs. Gurmej Bath
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal

24CECG04850 Evelia Encisco vs. Penney OpCo LLC
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal

24CECG05067 Frank Mejia vs. Safeway Inc.
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal

23CECL04651 Geico General Insurance Company vs. Savannah 
Hernandez
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal

24CECL01411 Jeanetta Glasford vs. Vicki Miller
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal

24CECG05209 Jennifer Vannote vs. Dollar General Corporation
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal

24CECG05480 JJD Management Associates vs. Barry Halajian
OSC - ADR Stipulation

24CECL15075 Jpmorgan Chase Bank N.a. vs. Chameng Vang
Order to Show Cause - Pre

24CECL07408 Marcelino Gonzalez vs. Jose Quintero
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal

24CECG04980 Marcy Sanchez vs  Tricia Darnell
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal

24CECG04920 Michael Huerta vs. Ella Rosenfeld
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal

24CECL07218 Progressive West Insurance Company vs. Yvonne 
Rodriguez
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal

24CECG05058 Simon Echeverria vs. Vallarta Food Enterprises, Inc.
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal

24CECG04991 Stacey Monazzami vs. 7-Eleven, Inc.
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Freeman, Amythest
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 99A
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
23CEJ600136-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Citation
23CEJ600162-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Hearing - GPS Review
23CEJ600358-1A CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Probation Modification
23CEJ600540-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation 786 Consideration
23CEJ600358-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Probation Modification
19CEJ600085-P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
23CEJ600358-3 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Probation Modification
23CEJ600358-4 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus / Probation

Probation Modification

23CEJ600358-5 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Probation Modification
23CEJ600358-6 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Probation Modification
23CEJ600246-1V2 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

23CEJ600246-2V CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

23CEJ600246-3V CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

23CEJ600246-4 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

25CEJ600217-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionMotion for Transfer Out
24CEJ600474-3 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

23CEJ600336-1V CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

23CEJ600336-1AV CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Freeman, Amythest
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 99A
23CEJ600336-2V CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

23CEJ600358-7 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Probation Modification
25CEJ600304-1 CONFIDENTIAL

709 Competency Review Hearing
23CEJ600336-3 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

23CEJ600336-3A CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

24CEJ600024-4 CONFIDENTIAL
Settlement Conference

23CEJ600358-8 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Disposition
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Kalemkarian, David
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Department 99B
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
23CEJ600555-1B CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Probation Modification
24CEJ600160-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation 786 Consideration
24CEJ600207-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation 786 Consideration
24CEJ600233-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody / Probation 786 Consideration
20CEJ600377-3 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Status Review

24CEJ600613-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Informal Probation Review
25CEJ600191-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Citation
23CEJ600461-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Own Recognizance Settlement Conference
25CEJ600290-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionDeferred Entry of Judgment Suitability Hearing
25CEJ600307-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

786 Consideration

25CEJ600307-1A CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Disposition

22CEJ600305-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
25CEJ600355-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Arraignment
23CEJ600555-1BV CONFIDENTIAL
Fresno County Jail Settlement Conference
25CEJ600410-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Detention

Time:  1:00 PM -----------------------
25CEJ600415-1A CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Detention

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
25CEJ600211-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Own Recognizance Motion - Suppress Evidence - PC1538.5
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     FCS Mediation
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
23CEFL01192 Alyssa Lopez vs Jose Lopez

FCS Tier 3/At-Court CCRC
15CEFS00106 County of Fresno vs Calvin Hayes Sr

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
24CEFL05652 David Luna vs Jenna Toney

FCS Tier 3/At-Court CCRC
22CEFL03481 Johnathon Sepeda, JR vs Melissa Sepeda

FCS Tier 3/At-Court CCRC
25CEFL02723 Kristian Welz vs Chinedu Nwagwu

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
25CEFL02681 Noel  Pablo vs Alyssa Aguilar

FCS Tier 1 Mediation

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
09CEFL06221 Daniel Cruz vs Anita Cruz

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
23CEFL00986 Evelyn Ramirez Sanchez vs Eloy Garcia Saldana 

(Lead)
FCS Tier 1 Mediation

22CEFL01424 Sarah Quintana vs Javier Quintana
FCS Tier 1 Mediation

Time:  1:00 PM -----------------------
25CEFL01417 Bani Carrasco Suarez vs Stephanie Lopeman

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
16CEFL01942 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
18CEFL03742 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
18CEFL05918 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
23CEFL01630 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
25CEFL01608 Nicholas Alquinzon vs Edith Llevanos Marron

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Remote Mental Health Assessment - Jail
Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
F20900103 Galindo, Gary DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Remote MH Assessment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Room 401
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
NYF25003783 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Sanderson, Houry
Date:     Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Department:     Room 401
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
NYF25002350 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002360 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25003530 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25003767 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25003771 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25003775 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25003779 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint

Time:  8:35 AM -----------------------
NYF25003565 CONFIDENTIAL

Pre-Arraignment - Hearing Missing Complaint
NYF25003761 CONFIDENTIAL

Pre-Arraignment - Hearing Missing Complaint
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